
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 11/25/2013 12/8/2013-

12/13/2013

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

            18  1,822.15 11/27/2013 179504 SURFACE

            18  1,383.25 12/05/2013 179703 SURFACE

 3,205.40ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      109 AREA BLACK SOIL INC

         75881  564.00 11/27/2013 8622 TOPSOIL DELIVERY

 564.00AREA BLACK SOIL INC Total

      112 ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD

         75721  155.00 11/27/2013 14438 K KLEVENO 9-19-11 POST OFFER

 155.00ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         75695  1.87 11/27/2013 56624/F MISC PUBLIC SERVICES SUPPLIES

         75695  7.72 11/27/2013 56649/F MISC PUBLIC SERVICES SUPPLIES

         75695  12.71 12/05/2013 56699/F SANTA HOUSE PARTS

         75695  19.79 12/05/2013 56719/F MISC PUBLIC SERVICES TOOLS

         75695  11.95 12/05/2013 56760/F MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         75695  20.75 12/05/2013 56768/F MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

 74.79DG HARDWARE Total

      139 AFLAC

 15.42 11/27/2013 ACAN131129090337HR   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 24.92 11/27/2013 ACAN131129090337IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 181.28 11/27/2013 ACAN131129090337PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 108.29 11/27/2013 ACAN131129090337PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 25.20 11/27/2013 ADIS131129090337FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 11/27/2013 ADIS131129090337FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 178.33 11/27/2013 ADIS131129090337PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 54.23 11/27/2013 ADIS131129090337PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 11/27/2013 AHIC131129090337FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 16.20 11/27/2013 AHIC131129090337PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 55.90 11/27/2013 AHIC131129090337PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 27.89 11/27/2013 APAC131129090337FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident
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 16.32 11/27/2013 APAC131129090337FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 138.26 11/27/2013 APAC131129090337PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.20 11/27/2013 APAC131129090337PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 13.57 11/27/2013 ASPE131129090337FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 32.46 11/27/2013 ASPE131129090337PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 44.52 11/27/2013 ASPE131129090337PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 42.48 11/27/2013 AVOL131129090337FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 158.49 11/27/2013 AVOL131129090337PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 21.46 11/27/2013 AVOL131129090337PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 1,205.73AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         77761  65.00 11/27/2013 87812 UNIFORMS FIRE DEPT

 65.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         75839  341.30 11/27/2013 36648-110713 QUARTERLY  SEP-NOV 2013

 341.30ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      159 ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY

         72099  1,260.00 11/27/2013 67372 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11-10-13

 1,260.00ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         77677  1,377.12 11/27/2013 295091 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,377.12ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      209 AMERICAN PUBLIC POWER ASSOC

 245.00 12/05/2013 0310-1214 APPA RALLY MKOENEN

 245.00 11/27/2013 031014 T BRUHL APPA RALLY 3-10~3-12

 490.00AMERICAN PUBLIC POWER ASSOC Total

      220 NONDA ANDERSON

 144.93 11/27/2013 112213 PETTY CASH REIMBURSMENT

 144.93NONDA ANDERSON Total

      233 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION

 1,204.00 12/05/2013 552-183-728 MEMBERSHIP PC/RUSSELL/MATTHEW

 1,204.00AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION Total

      236 APWA CHICAGO METRO CHAPTER
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 240.00 11/27/2013 121013 HOLIDAY MEETING/LUNCH

 40.00 11/27/2013 121013A HOLIDAY LUNCH/CTIEDT

 280.00APWA CHICAGO METRO CHAPTER Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         77019  596.00 11/27/2013 22613 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77601  140.00 11/27/2013 22614 INVENTORY ITEMS

 736.00ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      285 AT&T

 546.82 12/05/2013 8894722202 MONTHLY BILLING NOV/DEC 2013

 546.82AT&T Total

      297 AV OVERHEAD DOOR

         77743  223.00 12/05/2013 23626 REPAIR DOOR C AT PUBLIC WORKS

 223.00AV OVERHEAD DOOR Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         75593  99.23 12/05/2013 I0305219 DON FRULAND

         75593  177.73 12/05/2013 I0305220 PEGGY FORSTER

         75593  48.71 12/05/2013 I0305222 STEPHEN DRIES

 325.67AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

         77517  6,080.03 12/05/2013 12953701 INVENTORY ITEMS

 6,080.03BADGER METER INC Total

      307 BADGER EVERGREEN FARMS INC

         77144  450.44 11/27/2013 0000130485 FRASER FIR TREES

 450.44BADGER EVERGREEN FARMS INC Total

      323 BATTERIES PLUS

         77588  134.16 11/27/2013 280-101976-01 LITHIUM COIN 2 PK

 134.16BATTERIES PLUS Total

      360 B&K POWER EQUIPMENT INC

         77706  2,640.96 12/05/2013 009610 VEH 1819 REPAIR

 2,640.96B&K POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         76734  545.00 12/05/2013 22128 5TH AVE ELECTRIC DEPT
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         76734  490.00 12/05/2013 22129 838 N 5TH AVE ELEC DEPT

 1,035.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      369 BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC

 91.58 11/27/2013 11-5-6-7-13 FIBER OPTIC TRAINING MEALS

 91.58BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC Total

      376 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC

 125.00 11/27/2013 2980980 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL

 125.00INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC Total

      378 BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC

         77653  1,904.33 11/27/2013 0148551-IN SPARE PLOW REFURB - V#5099

 1,904.33BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC Total

      383 BROOKS BOYCE

 15.30 11/27/2013 120613 LUNCH EXPENSE TASER INSTRUCTOR

 15.30BROOKS BOYCE Total

      393 BRICOR CONSULTING

 2,000.00 12/05/2013 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 12/05/2013 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 12/05/2013 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 12/05/2013 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 12/05/2013 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 12/05/2013 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 12/05/2013 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 2,000.00 12/05/2013 FY2014 FY 13/14 AGREEMENT

 16,000.00BRICOR CONSULTING Total

      403 KEVIN BUCH

 212.83 12/05/2013 112713 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 212.83KEVIN BUCH Total

      419 BUSINESS OFFICE SYSTEMS

         77132  988.64 11/27/2013 34499 DESK POLICE DEPARTMENT

 988.64BUSINESS OFFICE SYSTEMS Total

      467 PAHCS II

 1,095.16 12/05/2013 148787,148709,148710 OCT POST OFFERS/TRANSFERS

4



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,095.16PAHCS II Total

      491 CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC

         75533  140.00 12/05/2013 45097 POLICE DEPT TOWING

 140.00CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC Total

      512 NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP

         77318  840.75 12/05/2013 130061-1113 PUBLICATIONS

 840.75NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP Total

      514 DAWN CHURNEY

 18.30 12/05/2013 120513 PER DIEM 12-05-13

 18.30DAWN CHURNEY Total

      518 CLERK OF THE 18TH

 150.00 11/27/2013 185841 BAIL BOND

 150.00CLERK OF THE 18TH Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 3.00 11/27/2013 CCCA131129090337ED   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 20.00 11/27/2013 CCCA131129090337FD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 129.85 11/27/2013 CCCA131129090337FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 11/27/2013 CCCA131129090337HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 5.00 11/27/2013 CCCA131129090337IS   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 48.46 11/27/2013 CCCA131129090337PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 20.77 11/27/2013 CCCA131129090337PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 235.08COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      562 COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC

         75580  47.10 11/27/2013 12835 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES FINANCE

         75621  120.70 11/27/2013 12842 COFFEE ELECTRIC DEPT

         77679  45.32 11/27/2013 12843 COFFEE SUPPLIES IS DEPT

         75580  100.40 12/05/2013 12844 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES PW DEPT

 313.52COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         77644  486.19 11/27/2013 GX15575 MISC COMPUTER SUPPLIES

-348.99 11/27/2013 HB69615 CREDIT INVOICE GT52278

 137.20CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      577 HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY
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         77666  1,674.43 12/05/2013 53602644 MISC COMPUTER SUPPLIES

 1,674.43HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

         77754  170.75 12/05/2013 SR103123 ANTENNE  IGNITION SWITCH

 170.75COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total

      627 CRIME ANALYSTS OF IL ASSOC

 35.00 12/05/2013 120313 2014 MEMBERSHIP BTYNAN

 35.00CRIME ANALYSTS OF IL ASSOC Total

      699 THOMAS DIEHL

 139.41 11/27/2013 112113 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 139.41THOMAS DIEHL Total

      714 DIVE RIGHT IN SCUBA INC

         77713  50.00 12/05/2013 43570 THERMO PRO VALVE

 50.00DIVE RIGHT IN SCUBA INC Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         75581  2,266.00 11/27/2013 121600 MONTHLY SVCS NOV 2013

         75581  5,108.80 11/27/2013 121601 MONTHLY SVC NOV 2013

         75581  5,510.50 11/27/2013 121602 MONTHLY SVC NOV 2013

         75581  6,856.71 11/27/2013 121603 MONTHLY SVC NOV 2013

         75581  1,545.00 11/27/2013 121626 MONTHLY SVCS NOV 2013

         77508  1,425.00 11/27/2013 121661 MONTHLY BILLING NOVEMBER 2013

         75581  6,856.71 11/27/2013 121709 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2013

         75581  6,856.71 11/27/2013 121709 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2013

         75581 -6,856.71 11/27/2013 121709 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2013

         75581 -6,856.71 11/27/2013 121709 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2013

 22,712.01DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         75539  782.50 11/27/2013 2013-2199 ENGRAVING FIRE DEPARTMENT

         75539  21.98 11/27/2013 2013-2591 POLICE DEPT ENGRAVING

         75539  69.00 11/27/2013 2013-2592 POLICE DEPT ENGRAVING

 873.48EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         77546  150.00 11/27/2013 B715517 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77602  709.00 12/05/2013 B718933 INVENTORY ITEMS

6



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         75570  484.28 11/27/2013 B722436 MISC SUPPLIES

         77602  69.00 12/05/2013 B750280 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77681  404.00 11/27/2013 B750829 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,816.28HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      778 E J EQUIPMENT INC

         77647  766.47 12/05/2013 0059354 MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

 766.47E J EQUIPMENT INC Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         77377  254.00 11/27/2013 2395372-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77605  11,500.00 11/27/2013 2413436-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 11,754.00HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         77606  639.48 11/27/2013 562389 INVENTORY ITEMS

 639.48ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         77523  174.58 12/05/2013 906555645 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77803  231.12 12/05/2013 906584014 INVENTORY ITEMS

 405.70BORDER STATES Total

      828 BOBBY ERD

 145.00 12/05/2013 112813 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 145.00BOBBY ERD Total

      857 FEDERAL PACIFIC

         77218  26,942.00 11/27/2013 536704-FPT INVENTORY ITEMS

         77218  13,471.00 11/27/2013 536765-FPT INVENTORY ITEMS

 40,413.00FEDERAL PACIFIC Total

      868 FINE LINE CREATIVE ARTS

 2,312.50 12/05/2013 VCCGIN1013 HOTEL TAX AUG-OCT 2013

 2,312.50FINE LINE CREATIVE ARTS Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 250.53 11/27/2013 FP1%131129090337FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 973.37 11/27/2013 FRP2131129090337FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 15,503.57 11/27/2013 FRPN131129090337FD   0 Fire Pension
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 16,727.47FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      884 FISHER SCIENTIFIC

         77683  397.02 12/05/2013 1120891 INVENTORY ITEMS

 397.02FISHER SCIENTIFIC Total

      891 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY

         77671  157.03 11/27/2013 59116 V#1891 RO#48655

 157.03FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY Total

      906 FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC

         77524  345.23 11/27/2013 534499-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77635  1,056.38 11/27/2013 535051-00 MISC SUPPLIES BLADE/HANDSAW

 1,401.61FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC Total

      913 FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND

 1,787.50 12/05/2013 VCCFOX1013 HOTEL TAX AUG-OCT 2013

 1,787.50FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         75661  168.00 11/27/2013 796108 SERVICE CALL WATER DIVISION

         75661  117.65 11/27/2013 797218 NOVEMBER SERVICE

 285.65FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      922 FOX RIVER STUDY GROUP

 6,700.00 12/05/2013 110713 ANNUAL FEES/DUES

 6,700.00FOX RIVER STUDY GROUP Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

         77569  193.99 11/27/2013 83625 BILLING THRU 11-4-13

         77569  864.12 12/05/2013 83652 WEEKLY BILLING THRU 11-15-13

 1,058.11FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      932 CIT

         75542  367.24 11/27/2013 1118834 VEH 1935 REPAIR

         75542  334.29 11/27/2013 16116216 MISC FLEET DEPT PARTS

         75542  37.45 11/27/2013 16116574 MISC FLEET DEPT PARTS

         75542  322.64 11/27/2013 16116648 MISC FLEET DEPT PARTS

         77287  346.89 11/27/2013 16116885 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77607  809.60 11/27/2013 16116902 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77685  200.77 11/27/2013 16116935 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         75542  30.66 12/05/2013 16117069 VEH 1943 PARTS

         75542  1,491.08 12/05/2013 16117103 MISC FLEET DEPT

         75542  124.51 12/05/2013 16117194 MISC FLEET DEPT

         75542  181.61 12/05/2013 16117216 VEH 1943 PARTS

         75542  661.70 12/05/2013 16117399 VEH 1798 REPAIR PARTS

         75542  9.24 12/05/2013 16117734 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         75542  75.62 12/05/2013 16117780 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         75542  41.18 12/05/2013 16117806 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

-399.00 11/27/2013 CM16114496A CREDIT INV#16114496

-204.82 12/05/2013 CM16115544 CORE RETURN CREDIT

-248.34 12/05/2013 CM16115544A CORE RETURN CREDIT

-63.84 12/05/2013 CM16117399 CREDIT CORE RETURN

 4,118.48CIT Total

      935 DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES

 26,350.00 12/05/2013 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 12/05/2013 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 12/05/2013 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 12/05/2013 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 12/05/2013 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 12/05/2013 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 26,350.00 12/05/2013 FY-2014 FY2014 AGREEMENT ON FILE

 184,450.00DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES Total

      988 GORSKI & GOOD

 140.00 12/05/2013 22554 LEGAL NOV 2013

 140.00GORSKI & GOOD Total

     1002 TERI GRANDT

 190.00 12/05/2013 120613 REIMBURSEMENT LABOR RELATIONS

 190.00TERI GRANDT Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 43,875.00 12/05/2013 VCCGRE103113 HOTEL TAX OCT 2013

 43,875.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,360.00 11/27/2013 UNF 131129090337FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,360.00HARRIS BANK NA Total
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     1038 BMO HARRIS BANK NA

 1,250.00 12/05/2013 4038492 QRTY FEES

 1,250.00BMO HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1066 STEVE HERRA

 42.41 11/27/2013 112213 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 42.41STEVE HERRA Total

     1089 ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC

         77551  3,292.95 12/05/2013 402907 PIVOT MOUNT/SALT SPREADER

 3,292.95ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         75546  14.99 11/27/2013 332511656000 MISC POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         75546  112.61 11/27/2013 332511677000 MISC POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         77719  37.47 11/27/2013 332512455000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77526  119.92 11/27/2013 332512455000A INVENTORY ITEMS

         77687  513.15 12/05/2013 332922604000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77836  107.88 12/05/2013 332922604000A INVENTORY ITEMS

         77805  38.97 12/05/2013 332922604000B INVENTORY ITEMS

         75546  61.59 12/05/2013 333638873000 HOLIDAY POTLUCK FOOD

 1,006.58CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1124 IACE

 90.00 11/27/2013 121131 SEMINAR FEE BVANN/RSURRATT

 90.00IACE Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 131.54 11/27/2013 UNE 131129090337PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 546.72 11/27/2013 UNEW131129090337PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 678.26IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 1,063.99 11/29/2013 112913 ICMA PLAN 109830

 110.42 11/29/2013 A4PC131129090337PD   0 401 A employee deduction - %

 135.09 11/29/2013 C401131129090337CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 383.07 11/29/2013 C401131129090337CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 29.45 11/29/2013 C401131129090337ED   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 351.93 11/29/2013 C401131129090337FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 460.48 11/29/2013 C401131129090337FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company
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 219.16 11/29/2013 C401131129090337HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 423.20 11/29/2013 C401131129090337IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 652.92 11/29/2013 C401131129090337PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 621.44 11/29/2013 C401131129090337PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 135.09 11/29/2013 E401131129090337CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 383.07 11/29/2013 E401131129090337CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 29.45 11/29/2013 E401131129090337ED   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 351.93 11/29/2013 E401131129090337FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 488.42 11/29/2013 E401131129090337FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 219.16 11/29/2013 E401131129090337HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 423.20 11/29/2013 E401131129090337IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 652.92 11/29/2013 E401131129090337PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 593.50 11/29/2013 E401131129090337PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,346.15 11/29/2013 ICMA131129090337CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,035.00 11/29/2013 ICMA131129090337CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 100.00 11/29/2013 ICMA131129090337ED   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,575.00 11/29/2013 ICMA131129090337FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 19,273.08 11/29/2013 ICMA131129090337FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 770.00 11/29/2013 ICMA131129090337HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 850.00 11/29/2013 ICMA131129090337IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 10,533.69 11/29/2013 ICMA131129090337PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 3,743.47 11/29/2013 ICMA131129090337PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 451.61 11/29/2013 ICMP131129090337CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 276.73 11/29/2013 ICMP131129090337CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,518.44 11/29/2013 ICMP131129090337FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 666.63 11/29/2013 ICMP131129090337FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,709.49 11/29/2013 ICMP131129090337IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 941.10 11/29/2013 ICMP131129090337PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 4,177.98 11/29/2013 ICMP131129090337PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 125.00 11/29/2013 ROTH131129090337FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 292.30 11/29/2013 ROTH131129090337HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 375.00 11/29/2013 ROTH131129090337PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 733.67 11/29/2013 ROTH131129090337PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 10.00 11/29/2013 RTHA131129090337CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 50.00 11/29/2013 RTHA131129090337FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 60.00 11/29/2013 RTHA131129090337HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,325.94 11/29/2013 RTHA131129090337IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,326.92 11/29/2013 RTHA131129090337PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 22.84 11/29/2013 RTHP131129090337PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent
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 61,017.93ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1163 ILLINOIS FOX VALLEY SHRM

 130.00 12/05/2013 120213 MEMBERSHIP LCREEDON/DBROGAN

 130.00ILLINOIS FOX VALLEY SHRM Total

     1185 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE

         77842  1,873.00 11/27/2013 110613 MEMBERSHIP NANCY GARRISON

 1,873.00ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE Total

     1189 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE

 799.00 12/05/2013 13-11827 DECLARATION OF FORFEITURE

 2,200.00 12/05/2013 13-7751 DECLARATION OF FOREITURE

 2,999.00ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total

     1195 ILLINOIS DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

 250.00 11/27/2013 112613RT MEMBERSHIP R TUNGARE

 250.00ILLINOIS DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL Total

     1197 ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE ADM PROF

 40.00 12/05/2013 121113 ATTENDANCE FOR AWARDS LUNCH

 40.00ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE ADM PROF Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         76125  57.10 12/05/2013 M49285 MISC T SHIRTS ENVIR SERVICES

         77260  100.95 12/05/2013 M49286 MISC TSHIRTS

         76866  23.72 12/05/2013 M49287 HOODED SWEAT SHIRT

         77419  204.33 12/05/2013 M49288 MISC TSHIRTS

         76125  31.50 12/05/2013 M49290 SILK SCREENING CHARGES

         75548  15.00 12/05/2013 M49297 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 432.60INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         77650  544.75 11/27/2013 60300415 INVENTORY ITEMS

 544.75INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1245 INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL

 100.00 11/27/2013 1057939-14 MEMBERSHIP R TUNGARE

 100.00INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL Total

     1275 JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES
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 941.96 12/05/2013 112613 MONTHLY LEGAL BILLING

 941.96JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 163.00 12/05/2013 87253 RECORDING FEE

 35.00 12/05/2013 87943 RECORDING FEE

 198.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

         75883  802.16 12/05/2013 226816718 MONTHLY BILLING

 802.16KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total

     1396 CORY KRUPKE

 15.30 11/27/2013 120631 LUNCH EXPENSE TASER INSTRUCTOR

 15.30CORY KRUPKE Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         75550  25.00 12/05/2013 9728 SIGN VICTIM WITNESS INFORMATN

 25.00WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1430 INFOR (US) INC

         77081  234.75 12/05/2013 20215750-USOAB TRAVEL CONSULTANT K LINNEY

 234.75INFOR (US) INC Total

     1442 LAZARUS HOUSE

 80.00 11/27/2013 112213 GIVING FRIDAY

 80.00LAZARUS HOUSE Total

     1463 LINA

         75795  11,267.87 12/05/2013 113013 SVCS NOV 2013

 11,267.87LINA Total

     1489 LOWES

         77652  793.32 11/27/2013 01937 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77156  170.05 12/05/2013 02144A MISC SUPPLIES

         75606  22.71 11/27/2013 02450 MISC HARDWARE/TOOLS

         75518  15.98 11/27/2013 02513A MISC HARDWARE

         75606  75.94 11/27/2013 02643 MISC PUBLIC SERVICES SUPPLIES

         75606  20.65 12/05/2013 02673A MISC SUPPLIES

         75606  18.97 11/27/2013 02707B MISC PUBLIC SERVICES SUPPLIES

         77795  117.96 11/27/2013 03421 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         77651  955.59 11/27/2013 88093 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77599  323.12 11/27/2013 88127 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77156  105.65 12/05/2013 902681 MISC SUPPLIES WW DEPT

         75945  15.68 12/05/2013 909121 MISC SUPPLIES COMMUNICATIONS

         75945  28.88 12/05/2013 910371 MISC SUPPLIES COMMUNICATIONS

         77156  421.08 12/05/2013 920899 MISC PLANTING SUPPLIES WW

 3,085.58LOWES Total

     1525 JIM MARTIN

 35.00 11/27/2013 112613 INTERNET REIMB NOV 2013

 35.00JIM MARTIN Total

     1537 MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC

         77586  2,125.00 11/27/2013 44551 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,125.00MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC Total

     1550 MASCAL ELECTRIC INC

         76485  169.50 11/27/2013 1414243 SERVICE REPAIR AT LIFT STATION

         77748  169.50 11/27/2013 1414276 SERVICE CALL CITY HALL

         76485  226.00 11/27/2013 1414347 SERVICE REPAIR OAKCREST LSTATI

         76485  739.32 11/27/2013 1414367 LIGHT FIXTURES WEST PLANT

 1,304.32MASCAL ELECTRIC INC Total

     1554 EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS

         77844  322.16 12/05/2013 30314013 SVC V#1714

 322.16EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS Total

     1567 BRIDGET MCCOWAN

 94.70 11/27/2013 111813 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 94.70BRIDGET MCCOWAN Total

     1590 MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC

 99.00 11/27/2013 0295697-IN MONTHLY BILLING NOV/DEC 2013

 99.00MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC Total

     1614 MEYER MATERIAL

         75623  762.00 11/27/2013 704592914 903 E MAIN ST

         75623  589.50 11/27/2013 704592915 903 MAIN ST

         75623  762.00 12/05/2013 704608681 1425 SOUTH AVE

         75623  470.50 12/05/2013 704608682 TYLER RD

         75623  630.00 12/05/2013 704613972 6TH & WALNUT
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 3,214.00MEYER MATERIAL Total

     1625 MID AMERICAN WATER INC

         77612  115.00 11/27/2013 98776A PVC PIPE

 115.00MID AMERICAN WATER INC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         77656  169.06 11/27/2013 0003285747 HPLA2205 LCD MONITOR

         77656  238.38 11/27/2013 0003285748 PLANTRONICS MONO HEADSET

         77656  872.82 11/27/2013 0003285749 KANGURU TOWER HARD DRIVE

         77656  407.80 11/27/2013 0003285750 ERGOTRON DUAL DISPLY STAND

         77656  81.33 11/27/2013 0003285751 PLANTRONICS HEADSET CABLE

         77674  224.52 12/05/2013 0003286548 INK FOR INKJET

         77674  539.36 12/05/2013 0003286688 INK FOR INKJET

         77656  507.18 12/05/2013 0003287082 HP LA2205 WG 22" MONITOR

 3,040.45MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1666 ST CHARLES SINGERS

 3,562.50 12/05/2013 VCCMOS1013 HOTEL TAX AUG-OCT 2013

 3,562.50ST CHARLES SINGERS Total

     1692 NATIONAL IMPRINT CORP

         77049  699.40 11/27/2013 22750 SILVER JR POLICE BADGES

         77049  699.40 11/27/2013 22750 SILVER JR POLICE BADGES

         77049 -699.40 11/27/2013 22750 SILVER JR POLICE BADGES

         77049 -699.40 11/27/2013 22750 SILVER JR POLICE BADGES

 0.00NATIONAL IMPRINT CORP Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         75885  151.52 11/27/2013 03K0122067317 WATER DELIVERY CITY HALL

         75730  20.43 11/27/2013 03K0122067622 WATER DELIVERY IS DEPT

         75582  44.86 11/27/2013 03K0122067713 WATER DELIVERY METER DIV

         75599  23.92 11/27/2013 03K0122067879 WATER DELIVERY INV CONTROL

         75582  13.45 11/27/2013 03K0122068299 WATER DELIVERY FLEET

         75582  29.88 11/27/2013 03K0122069388 WATER DELIVERY WASTEWATER

         75582  37.88 11/27/2013 03K0122069412 WATER DELIVERY PW

         75582  10.47 11/27/2013 03K0122078116 WATER DELIVERY PW

         75582  2.98 11/27/2013 03K0122078553 WATER DELIVERY PW

         75582  2.98 11/27/2013 03K0122078694 WATER DELIVERY PW

         75582  24.43 11/27/2013 03K0122078769 WATER DELIVERY PW
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         75582  19.31 11/27/2013 03K0123426934 WATER DELIVERY ELECTRIC

         77437  28.64 11/27/2013 03K0124675604 MONTHLY WATER DELIVERY

 410.75NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1728 NIPSTA

         76865  400.00 11/27/2013 11722 TUITION BRIAN BYRNE

 400.00NIPSTA Total

     1731 CHICAGOLAND THEATER CO INC

 2,312.50 12/05/2013 VCCREP1013 HOTEL TAX AUG-OCT 2013

 2,312.50CHICAGOLAND THEATER CO INC Total

     1737 NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG

 255.00 11/27/2013 175686 CLASS 10-14 TO 10-18 BAHE

 255.00NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG Total

     1745 NICOR

 81.68 11/25/2013 1000 0 OCT 10 2013 3369 SAINT MICHEL NOV 2013

 34.31 11/25/2013 1000 1 OCT 8 2013 2561 DUKANE DR NOVEMBER 2013

 25.59 11/26/2013 1000 2 NOV 11 2013 MONTHLY BILLING 650 PECK RD

 69.95 11/25/2013 1000 4 OCT 10 2013 2595 OAK ST NOVEMBER 2013

 211.53NICOR Total

     1747 NORTH AMERICAN SALT

         77552  2,705.01 11/27/2013 71050297 BULK COARSE ROCK SALT

 2,705.01NORTH AMERICAN SALT Total

     1757 NOVINIUM INC

         75700  8,038.28 11/27/2013 212378 WEEKLY INVOICE

 8,038.28NOVINIUM INC Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         77645  9.85 11/27/2013 3277 SAMPLE INSULATED MITTENS

         77691  1,512.00 11/27/2013 3285 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,521.85OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         77624  64.77 12/05/2013 1333684-IN MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         77725  62.99 12/05/2013 1334833-IN POLICE DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS

 127.76RAY O'HERRON CO Total
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     1790 MATT O'ROURKE

 55.89 11/27/2013 112013 REIMBURSE BUSINESS MEALS

 55.89MATT O'ROURKE Total

     1809 PARTSMASTER DIVISION

         77736  345.83 12/05/2013 20733559 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         77736  345.83 12/05/2013 20733559 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         77736 -345.83 12/05/2013 20733559 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         77736 -345.83 12/05/2013 20733559 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         77736  345.83 12/05/2013 20733559A V#1891 RO#48668

 345.83PARTSMASTER DIVISION Total

     1819 RITA PAYLEITNER

 105.00 11/27/2013 112613 INTERNET REIMB SEPT THRU NOV

 23.50 12/05/2013 120213 REIMB TRAVEL EXP 10-18-13

 128.50RITA PAYLEITNER Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

         77879  930.00 12/05/2013 2013-3806A TREES PLANTED 50/50 PROGRAM

         75840  69,140.00 11/27/2013 2013-3810 ASH REMOVAL PROGRAM 2013

         75840  575.00 11/27/2013 2013-3811 NON EAB TREES PLANTED

         75840  660.00 11/27/2013 2013-3812 NON EAB TREES PLANTED

         75840  6,605.00 11/27/2013 2013-3813 ASH REMOVAL PROJECT

         75840  6,195.50 11/27/2013 2013-3814 ASH REMOVALS

 84,105.50PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 960.44 11/27/2013 PLP2131129090337PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 16,689.43 11/27/2013 PLPN131129090337PD   0 Police Pension

 17,649.87POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1864 POLYDYNE INC

         77633  2,645.00 11/27/2013 842648 CLARIFLOC

 2,645.00POLYDYNE INC Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 7.36 11/27/2013 PPLS131129090337CD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 36.34 11/27/2013 PPLS131129090337FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 145.33 11/27/2013 PPLS131129090337PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 189.03LEGAL SHIELD Total

17



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 11/27/2013 POPT131129090337FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1918 US SAFETY PRODUCTS INC

         77421  265.00 12/05/2013 9005019 WALLET CALENDARS

 265.00US SAFETY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         77597  56.00 12/05/2013 16818 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77692  262.07 12/05/2013 16819 INVENTORY ITEMS

 318.07QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         75557  3,000.29 11/27/2013 79374 SERVICE UNIT 1836

 3,000.29RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1943 RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC

         75609  450.00 12/05/2013 51953 WINTERIZATION NORTH/RANDALL SO

         75609  450.00 12/05/2013 51953 WINTERIZATION NORTH/RANDALL SO

         75609 -450.00 12/05/2013 51953 WINTERIZATION NORTH/RANDALL SO

         75609 -450.00 12/05/2013 51953 WINTERIZATION NORTH/RANDALL SO

         75609  400.00 12/05/2013 51954 WINTERIZATION NORTH/RANDALL

         75609  400.00 12/05/2013 51954 WINTERIZATION NORTH/RANDALL

         75609 -400.00 12/05/2013 51954 WINTERIZATION NORTH/RANDALL

         75609 -400.00 12/05/2013 51954 WINTERIZATION NORTH/RANDALL

         75609  250.00 12/05/2013 51963 WINTERIZATION WALNUT/3RD AVE

         75609  250.00 12/05/2013 51963 WINTERIZATION WALNUT/3RD AVE

         75609 -250.00 12/05/2013 51963 WINTERIZATION WALNUT/3RD AVE

         75609 -250.00 12/05/2013 51963 WINTERIZATION WALNUT/3RD AVE

         75609  110.00 12/05/2013 51967 WINTERIZATION BIKE PATH

         75609  110.00 12/05/2013 51967 WINTERIZATION BIKE PATH

         75609 -110.00 12/05/2013 51967 WINTERIZATION BIKE PATH

         75609 -110.00 12/05/2013 51967 WINTERIZATION BIKE PATH

         75609  300.00 12/05/2013 51969 WINTERIZATION 1ST STREET PRKLT

         75609  300.00 12/05/2013 51969 WINTERIZATION 1ST STREET PRKLT

         75609 -300.00 12/05/2013 51969 WINTERIZATION 1ST STREET PRKLT

         75609 -300.00 12/05/2013 51969 WINTERIZATION 1ST STREET PRKLT

         75609  300.00 12/05/2013 51979 WINTERIZATION

         75609  300.00 12/05/2013 51979 WINTERIZATION
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         75609 -300.00 12/05/2013 51979 WINTERIZATION

         75609 -300.00 12/05/2013 51979 WINTERIZATION

 0.00RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         77693  474.00 12/05/2013 I-83411-0 INVENTORY ITEMS

 474.00RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1947 RAPID PAC

         77615  382.00 11/27/2013 88944 INVENTORY ITEMS

 382.00RAPID PAC Total

     1953 RBS PACKAGING INC

         77436  400.74 11/27/2013 2026323 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77694  70.70 12/05/2013 2026450 INVENTORY ITEMS

 471.44RBS PACKAGING INC Total

     1998 RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP

         77449  117.00 12/05/2013 557327-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 117.00RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP Total

     2000 PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF

 2,687.50 12/05/2013 VCCPRE1013 HOTEL TAX AUG-OCT 2013

 2,687.50PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

 731.76 12/05/2013 640015584 4 TIRES TO BE RETURNED

         75560  348.46 11/27/2013 640015587 FLEET DEPT REPAIR

         75560  2,927.20 12/05/2013 640015879 TIRE/FLEET

         75560  473.76 12/05/2013 640015880 TIRE/FLEET DEPT

         75560  375.00 11/27/2013 640015881 FLEET DEPT REPAIR

         77669  928.35 12/05/2013 640015986 TIRES INVENTORY ITEMS

         75560  902.00 11/27/2013 640015987 SOLID HAUL LIFEMASTER FLEET

         75560  354.00 12/05/2013 640016134 MISC FLEET DEPT REPAIR

-731.76 12/05/2013 640016440 TIRES RETURNED IN#640015584

 6,308.77POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2034 RONDO ENTERPRISES TRUCK &

         77786  319.80 11/27/2013 56134 VEH5099 REPAIR

 319.80RONDO ENTERPRISES TRUCK & Total
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     2064 SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP

 2,119.90 12/05/2013 120113 MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2013

 2,119.90SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP Total

     2067 SAUBER MFG CO

         77422  1,980.00 11/27/2013 PSI161534 SMC TOW RATED BUMPER

 1,980.00SAUBER MFG CO Total

     2076 ST CHARLES HERITAGE CENTER

 8,750.00 12/05/2013 VCCSCH1013 HOTEL TAX AUG-OCT 2013

 8,750.00ST CHARLES HERITAGE CENTER Total

     2080 JERRY SCHOMER

 46.00 11/27/2013 120613 LUNCH EXPENSE PATROL RIFLE

 46.00JERRY SCHOMER Total

     2101 SCULPTURE IN THE PARK

 1,562.50 12/05/2013 VCCSCU1013 HOTEL TAX AUG-OCT 2013

 1,562.50SCULPTURE IN THE PARK Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         77495  897.13 12/05/2013 S48088 REPLACE FLUE PIPE - WELL 13

         77749  206.86 12/05/2013 S48249 B-VENT CAP MISSING

 1,103.99SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2132 TWS

         75796  250.00 12/05/2013 111313 SERVICE GASB45 HEALTHCARE PLAN

 250.00TWS Total

     2135 SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL INC

         77011  587.10 12/05/2013 775456-R8-00501 WETLANDS REVIEW

 587.10SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL INC Total

     2150 SIKICH

         75797  2,100.00 11/27/2013 171986 PROGRESS BILLING THRU 10-31-13

 2,100.00SIKICH Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         75612  49.50 12/05/2013 112937 ICE DELIVERY PUBLIC WORKS

 49.50SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total
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     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         75702  4,962.00 11/27/2013 1134 TREE WORK ELEC DEPT

         75798  1,806.00 11/27/2013 1135 TREE WORK

         75863  4,550.00 11/27/2013 1136 TREE WORK

         75863  2,100.00 12/05/2013 1137 TREE TRIMMING

         75702  3,528.00 12/05/2013 1138 TREE TRIMMING

 16,946.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2166 SMITTY'S ON THE CORNER

 100.76 11/27/2013 110613 FIBER OPTIC TRAINING MEALS

 100.76SMITTY'S ON THE CORNER Total

     2200 STATE TREASURER

         76674  8,843.54 11/27/2013 40831 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE

 8,843.54STATE TREASURER Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         77696  1,090.40 12/05/2013 C88721 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 1,090.40STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 23,375.73 12/03/2013 120313 PURCHASE 1627 RIVERSIDE AVE

 279.50 11/27/2013 COR1131129090337FD   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 349.50 11/27/2013 COR1131129090337FN   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 70.50 11/27/2013 COR1131129090337HR   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 115.50 11/27/2013 COR1131129090337IS   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 297.50 11/27/2013 COR1131129090337PD   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 215.50 11/27/2013 COR1131129090337PW   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 188.51 11/27/2013 COR5131129090337CA   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 151.43 11/27/2013 COR5131129090337ED   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 1,502.08 11/27/2013 COR5131129090337FD   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 234.87 11/27/2013 COR5131129090337FN   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 345.02 11/27/2013 COR5131129090337IS   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 1,737.80 11/27/2013 COR5131129090337PD   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 4,697.89 11/27/2013 COR5131129090337PW   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 17.83 11/27/2013 CORE131129090337CA   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 1,083.36 11/27/2013 CORE131129090337CD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 3,005.56 11/27/2013 CORE131129090337FD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 486.84 11/27/2013 CORE131129090337FN   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 226.48 11/27/2013 CORE131129090337HR   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE
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 661.16 11/27/2013 CORE131129090337IS   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 3,350.89 11/27/2013 CORE131129090337PD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 3,745.36 11/27/2013 CORE131129090337PW   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 7.91 11/27/2013 DELE131129090337CA   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 52.06 11/27/2013 DELE131129090337CD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 4.60 11/27/2013 DELE131129090337ED   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 263.61 11/27/2013 DELE131129090337FD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 54.64 11/27/2013 DELE131129090337FN   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 20.42 11/27/2013 DELE131129090337HR   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 64.57 11/27/2013 DELE131129090337IS   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 289.92 11/27/2013 DELE131129090337PD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 421.64 11/27/2013 DELE131129090337PW   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 3.22 11/27/2013 DLCH131129090337CD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 11.86 11/27/2013 DLCH131129090337FD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 2.42 11/27/2013 DLCH131129090337FN   0 Dependent Life - Child

 0.92 11/27/2013 DLCH131129090337HR   0 Dependent Life - Child

 1.61 11/27/2013 DLCH131129090337IS   0 Dependent Life - Child

 10.01 11/27/2013 DLCH131129090337PD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 10.93 11/27/2013 DLCH131129090337PW   0 Dependent Life - Child

 48.85 11/27/2013 ESLE131129090337CD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 7.25 11/27/2013 ESLE131129090337ED   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 92.29 11/27/2013 ESLE131129090337FD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 40.21 11/27/2013 ESLE131129090337FN   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 19.73 11/27/2013 ESLE131129090337HR   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 10.53 11/27/2013 ESLE131129090337IS   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 89.50 11/27/2013 ESLE131129090337PD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 149.32 11/27/2013 ESLE131129090337PW   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 78.21 11/27/2013 ESLR131129090337CD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 3.62 11/27/2013 ESLR131129090337ED   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 626.24 11/27/2013 ESLR131129090337FD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 97.86 11/27/2013 ESLR131129090337FN   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 24.19 11/27/2013 ESLR131129090337HR   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 48.95 11/27/2013 ESLR131129090337IS   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 572.98 11/27/2013 ESLR131129090337PD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 657.09 11/27/2013 ESLR131129090337PW   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 49,925.97CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2216 ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT

         77872  5,470.00 12/05/2013 462 2013 CONTRACT MOWING
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 5,470.00ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT Total

     2227 ST CHARLES FLORIST

         75725  155.00 11/27/2013 00000021-11913 FLOWERS / HERR/HANSEN

 155.00ST CHARLES FLORIST Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         75522  33.00 12/05/2013 343842 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         75579  125.96 11/27/2013 373540 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES PURCHASNG

         75522  33.00 11/27/2013 373612 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         75592  38.61 11/27/2013 373621 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES HR DEPT

         75666  12.50 11/27/2013 373668 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         75522  19.70 11/27/2013 373689 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         77676  61.47 11/27/2013 373750 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77703  23.68 11/27/2013 373766 OFFICE SUPPLIES - WELLNESS

         75592  104.88 11/27/2013 373767 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES HR

         75711  5.24 12/05/2013 373804 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES UB

         76211  20.59 12/05/2013 373847 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         76211  46.24 12/05/2013 373855 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

         76211  47.97 12/05/2013 373872 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

         75592  29.57 12/05/2013 373875 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES HR

         75880  42.83 12/05/2013 373916 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         76211  31.82 12/05/2013 373935 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

         75522  118.93 12/05/2013 373972 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         75522  84.78 12/05/2013 374001 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

 880.77SOURCE ONE Total

     2234 STEEL BEAM THEATRE

 3,062.50 12/05/2013 VCCSTE1013 HOTEL TAX AUG-OCT 2013

 3,062.50STEEL BEAM THEATRE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         77329  374.25 11/27/2013 004436603001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE ELECTRIC

         76959  1,063.09 12/05/2013 004446518001 GENERATOR REPAIR 2561 DUKANE

         77263  844.83 12/05/2013 004469132001 GENERATOR REPAIR 630N12TH ST

         77697  1,013.71 11/27/2013 004510402001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         76150  197.94 11/27/2013 004512669001 MISC SUPPLIES ELECTRIC DEPT

         76150  305.90 11/27/2013 004512669002 4 IN 30D PVC ELBOWS

         75564  886.59 11/27/2013 004516146001 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         75564  960.49 12/05/2013 004516146003 WATER DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
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         75564  516.03 12/05/2013 004516146004 MISC PARTS WATER DEPT

         75564  5,046.67 12/05/2013 004516146006 MISC PARTS

         77617  184.29 12/05/2013 004527201001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77815  192.15 11/27/2013 004529582002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77815  45.24 11/27/2013 004529582003 INVENTORY ITEMS

 11,631.18STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2240 STEWART SPREADING

         77848  61,518.40 12/05/2013 10508 DEWATERING EASTSIDE PLANT

 61,518.40STEWART SPREADING Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         75565  105.98 11/27/2013 I1055205 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75565  267.97 11/27/2013 I1055435 MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

         75565  247.98 11/27/2013 I1056160 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         77791  1,949.99 12/05/2013 I1056700 MISC UNIFORMS POLICE DEPT

 2,571.92STREICHERS Total

     2263 PETER SUHR

 225.00 12/05/2013 66754-14 NCARB ANNUAL DUES

 225.00PETER SUHR Total

     2273 SUPERIOR ASPHALT MATERIALS LLC

         77829  172.33 11/27/2013 20131028 MHA SURFACE

 172.33SUPERIOR ASPHALT MATERIALS LLC Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         75567  115.06 12/05/2013 AG36443 MISC FLEET SUPPLIES

 115.06TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2310 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO

         77661  511.63 11/27/2013 70979-00 MISC SUPPLIES VEH 4099

 511.63TERMINAL SUPPLY CO Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         77707  3,915.00 12/05/2013 SS40430 MISC SUPPLIES

         77707  1,957.50 12/05/2013 SS40431 MISC SUPPLIES

 5,872.503M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         77618  467.75 11/27/2013 2-250561 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         77819  560.36 12/05/2013 2-251076 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77820  250.14 12/05/2013 2-251077 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77867  60.74 12/05/2013 2-251446 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77866  161.63 12/05/2013 2-251447 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,500.62THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

 183.22 12/05/2013 78817 RESTOCKING FEE AND SHIPPING

 183.22TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2359 COLTHARPS SALES & SERVICE

         77702  221.12 11/27/2013 35510 DRIVE BELT AND BELT GUARD

         77784  153.95 12/05/2013 35560 CUTQUICK CART WATER TANK

 375.07COLTHARPS SALES & SERVICE Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         73524  2,700.13 11/27/2013 9592 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/3/13

         76813  12,515.94 11/27/2013 9640 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/3/13

 15,216.07TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2369 RITA TUNGARE

 50.00 12/05/2013 120313 REIMBURSEMENT PRIZES

 50.00RITA TUNGARE Total

     2392 UNIFORMITY INC

         75708  18.95 11/27/2013 IN226465 UNIFORMS

         75708  49.95 11/27/2013 IN227111 MISC FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 68.90UNIFORMITY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 24.00 11/27/2013 0000650961463 WEEKLY BILLING SHIPPING

 24.00 12/05/2013 0000650961473 WEEKLY SHIPPING CHARGES

 48.00UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         77742  936.24 12/05/2013 203939 MISC SUPPLIES

 936.24HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         77722  3.98 12/05/2013 55261 KEYS FOR UTILITY BILLING
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 3.98VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2425 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

         77699  550.40 12/05/2013 INV-216469 INVENTORY ITEMS

 550.40VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 180.24 12/05/2013 9715587985 MONTHLY CHARGES NOV/DEC 13

 180.24VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2455 RICHARD WADDA

 325.19 12/05/2013 120213 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

 325.19RICHARD WADDA Total

     2462 KEN WALSH

 30.24 11/27/2013 101613 JEAN ALLOWANCE

 24.95 11/27/2013 111913 BOOK OF TREE MORTON ARBORITUM

 55.19KEN WALSH Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         75658  170.50 11/27/2013 125775 TRUCK TESTING

         75658  21.00 11/27/2013 125804 TRUCK TESTING

 191.50WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

         75573  52.80 11/27/2013 0245107 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

 52.80WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         77642  1,650.00 12/05/2013 108837 RENTAL THRU 12-8-13

         77540  151.12 11/27/2013 N95010 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,801.12WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2527 WILLIAM FRICK & CO

         77542  904.44 11/27/2013 469291 INVENTORY ITEMS

 904.44WILLIAM FRICK & CO Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         75523  51.66 11/27/2013 9288567788 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         75523  42.05 11/27/2013 9288567796 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         75523  13.50 11/27/2013 9289031479 MISC SUPPLIES WATER DEPT
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         77545  710.10 11/27/2013 9290371609 TRANSFER TANK

 817.31GRAINGER INC Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         77629  30,725.00 12/05/2013 080713 2013 FORD AUTOMOBILE

         75575  5,202.78 12/05/2013 S43-1113 MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2013

 35,927.78ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2635 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

 36.00 11/27/2013 CFEE131129090337FD   0 Kane Co Clerk Collection Fee

 36.00CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 594.20 11/29/2013 ILST131129090337CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,566.32 11/29/2013 ILST131129090337CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 75.45 11/29/2013 ILST131129090337ED   0 Illinois State Tax

 8,447.68 11/29/2013 ILST131129090337FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 2,036.03 11/29/2013 ILST131129090337FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 726.22 11/29/2013 ILST131129090337HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,474.64 11/29/2013 ILST131129090337IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 10,623.62 11/29/2013 ILST131129090337PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 11,754.59 11/29/2013 ILST131129090337PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 37,298.75ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 597.67 11/29/2013 FICA131129090337CA   0 FICA Employee

 1,881.80 11/29/2013 FICA131129090337CD   0 FICA Employee

 112.07 11/29/2013 FICA131129090337ED   0 FICA Employee

 382.90 11/29/2013 FICA131129090337FD   0 FICA Employee

 3,647.21 11/29/2013 FICA131129090337FN   0 FICA Employee

 700.03 11/29/2013 FICA131129090337HR   0 FICA Employee

 1,883.76 11/29/2013 FICA131129090337IS   0 FICA Employee

 2,992.91 11/29/2013 FICA131129090337PD   0 FICA Employee

 15,890.29 11/29/2013 FICA131129090337PW   0 FICA Employee

 597.67 11/29/2013 FICE131129090337CA   0 FICA Employer

 1,881.80 11/29/2013 FICE131129090337CD   0 FICA Employer

 112.07 11/29/2013 FICE131129090337ED   0 FICA Employer

 382.90 11/29/2013 FICE131129090337FD   0 FICA Employer

 3,536.72 11/29/2013 FICE131129090337FN   0 FICA Employer

 700.03 11/29/2013 FICE131129090337HR   0 FICA Employer

27



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,883.76 11/29/2013 FICE131129090337IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,992.91 11/29/2013 FICE131129090337PD   0 FICA Employer

 16,000.78 11/29/2013 FICE131129090337PW   0 FICA Employer

 1,420.59 11/29/2013 FIT 131129090337CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,925.52 11/29/2013 FIT 131129090337CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 133.76 11/29/2013 FIT 131129090337ED   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 26,368.87 11/29/2013 FIT 131129090337FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 5,575.22 11/29/2013 FIT 131129090337FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,078.58 11/29/2013 FIT 131129090337HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,171.51 11/29/2013 FIT 131129090337IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 31,005.81 11/29/2013 FIT 131129090337PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 32,128.36 11/29/2013 FIT 131129090337PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 230.95 11/29/2013 MEDE131129090337CA   0 Medicare Employee

 515.87 11/29/2013 MEDE131129090337CD   0 Medicare Employee

 26.20 11/29/2013 MEDE131129090337ED   0 Medicare Employee

 2,686.57 11/29/2013 MEDE131129090337FD   0 Medicare Employee

 929.39 11/29/2013 MEDE131129090337FN   0 Medicare Employee

 240.02 11/29/2013 MEDE131129090337HR   0 Medicare Employee

 515.16 11/29/2013 MEDE131129090337IS   0 Medicare Employee

 3,549.41 11/29/2013 MEDE131129090337PD   0 Medicare Employee

 3,797.87 11/29/2013 MEDE131129090337PW   0 Medicare Employee

 230.95 11/29/2013 MEDR131129090337CA   0 Medicare Employer

 515.87 11/29/2013 MEDR131129090337CD   0 Medicare Employer

 26.20 11/29/2013 MEDR131129090337ED   0 Medicare Employer

 2,686.57 11/29/2013 MEDR131129090337FD   0 Medicare Employer

 903.50 11/29/2013 MEDR131129090337FN   0 Medicare Employer

 240.02 11/29/2013 MEDR131129090337HR   0 Medicare Employer

 515.16 11/29/2013 MEDR131129090337IS   0 Medicare Employer

 3,549.41 11/29/2013 MEDR131129090337PD   0 Medicare Employer

 3,823.76 11/29/2013 MEDR131129090337PW   0 Medicare Employer

 187,968.38INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 440.93 11/27/2013 0000000371311290903370 IL Child Support Amount 1

 347.26 11/27/2013 0000000641311290903370 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 11/27/2013 0000000641311290903371 IL Child Support Amount 2

 795.70 11/27/2013 0000001351311290903370 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 11/27/2013 0000001911311290903370 IL Child Support Amount 1

 1,661.54 11/27/2013 0000002021311290903370 IL CS Maintenance 1
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 545.00 11/27/2013 0000002061311290903370 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 11/27/2013 0000002921311290903370 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 11/27/2013 0000004861311290903370 IL Child Support Amount 1

 286.62 11/27/2013 0000011621311290903370 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 11/27/2013 0000011631311290903370 IL Child Support Amount 1

 6,425.80STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 3,775.50 11/26/2013 112613 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 3,775.50DELTA DENTAL Total

     2645 CHARLES BROWN

 3,060.42 11/27/2013 120113 GIC DECEMBER PAYMENT 2013

 3,060.42CHARLES BROWN Total

     2652 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

 139,500.00 12/06/2013 120613 KRAMER TREE A/P CHARGES

 139,500.00JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA Total

     2666 WINSTON ENGINEERING

         76838  698.55 12/05/2013 111813 SITE INSPECTION IEPA LPC CERT

 698.55WINSTON ENGINEERING Total

     2682 INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES LL

         77649  1,500.00 11/27/2013 13533 SERVICE AGREEMENT

 1,500.00INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES LL Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 11/27/2013 ACCG131129090337FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.47 11/27/2013 ACCG131129090337FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 7.48 11/27/2013 ACCG131129090337HR   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 11/27/2013 ACCG131129090337IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 219.22 11/27/2013 ACCG131129090337PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 78.06 11/27/2013 ACCG131129090337PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 399.60CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2761 VONS ELECTRIC

         77578  12,015.00 12/05/2013 6877 INSTALL CAR CHARGING STATION

 12,015.00VONS ELECTRIC Total

     2766 WAUBONSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
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         77001  250.00 11/27/2013 S0016504 CPR MIKE PYZYNA

 250.00WAUBONSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE Total

     2778 CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP

         76811  6,687.50 11/27/2013 3524 CONSULTING THRU 9-15-13

 6,687.50CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP Total

     2803 MATTHEW WILSON

 140.68 11/27/2013 111613 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 140.68MATTHEW WILSON Total

     2840 ST CHARLES ARTS COUNCIL

 3,812.50 12/05/2013 VCCART1013 HOTEL TAX AUG-OCT 2013

 3,812.50ST CHARLES ARTS COUNCIL Total

     2846 HUTTER TRANKINA ENGINEERING PC

         76893  960.00 12/05/2013 13248A SITE VISIT REPAIR SKETCHES

 960.00HUTTER TRANKINA ENGINEERING PC Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         77831  1,018.06 11/27/2013 T50000025093 SPECIAL WASTE PICK UP

         77831  248.09 11/27/2013 T50000025167 SPECIAL WASTE PICKUP

 1,266.15ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARDNER

 6,662.78 12/05/2013 4300-3744M-49 LEGAL BILLING THRU 10-31-13

 98.36 12/05/2013 4300-3946M-16 LEGAL BILLING OCT 2013

 6,761.14SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARDNER Total

     2934 INDEPENDENT STATIONERS INC

         77592  46.26 12/05/2013 IN-000362869 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES PURCHASIN

 46.26INDEPENDENT STATIONERS INC Total

     2938 VIDACARE CORPORATION

         77731  303.47 12/05/2013 106785 EZ10 POWER DRIVER

 303.47VIDACARE CORPORATION Total

     2950 SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS LLC

         77483  2,136.00 11/27/2013 1902254687 INVENTORY ITEMS

         77619  205.50 11/27/2013 1902554688 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 2,341.50SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS LLC Total

     2971 LYDIA MEYER

 432.00 11/27/2013 0000002911311290903370 Bankruptcy

 432.00LYDIA MEYER Total

     2984 APPAREL SEWN RIGHT

         77843  175.00 12/05/2013 18029194 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 175.00APPAREL SEWN RIGHT Total

     2989 KOZ TRUCKING INC

            23  1,186.08 11/27/2013 7629 CA 7 STONE DELIVERY

 1,186.08KOZ TRUCKING INC Total

     3002 JET SERVICES INC

         76254  35.00 12/05/2013 990002766 MONTHLY BILLING

         76254  25.00 12/05/2013 990002767 MONTHLY BILLING

         76254  45.00 12/05/2013 990002768 MONTHLY BILLING

         76254  25.00 12/05/2013 990002769 MONTHLY BILLING

 130.00JET SERVICES INC Total

     3010 PLOTE CONSTRUCTION INC

         76474  8,590.00 11/27/2013 130110.07 PROJECT BILLING THRU 10-31-13

         76474  47,760.32 11/27/2013 130110.07-MFT PROJECT BILLING THRU 10-31-13

 56,350.32PLOTE CONSTRUCTION INC Total

     3023 THE MIDWINTER CORPORATION

         76737  2,567.56 11/27/2013 08-016-13 RAP 204 CC UV AIR SCRUBBER

 2,567.56THE MIDWINTER CORPORATION Total

     3033 BATAVIA ARTISTS ASSOC NFP LLC

 1,250.00 12/05/2013 VCCWAT1013 HOTEL TAX AUG-OCT 2013

 1,250.00BATAVIA ARTISTS ASSOC NFP LLC Total

     3056 ALPHA ARMAMENT CO

         77744  400.00 12/05/2013 1007 EOTECH L3 XPS3 RED DOT WEAPON

 400.00ALPHA ARMAMENT CO Total

     3061 TRACY CROSS & ASSOCIATES INC

         77407  6,706.00 11/27/2013 12438 RESIDENTIAL MARKET ANALYSIS
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 6,706.00TRACY CROSS & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     3070 PENNWELL CORPORATION

 495.00 11/27/2013 01283013 CONFERENCE PAT WALSH

 495.00PENNWELL CORPORATION Total

     3078 STEVEN DRIES

 172.11 11/27/2013 112113 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 172.11STEVEN DRIES Total

     3079 PROMOTIONAL CAPITAL LLC

         77049  699.40 11/27/2013 22750 SILVER JR POLICE BADGES

 699.40PROMOTIONAL CAPITAL LLC Total

     3080 ADAIR ENTERPRISES INC

         77846  2,845.11 12/05/2013 S1838107001 SVC V#1924

 2,845.11ADAIR ENTERPRISES INC Total

999000256 FOX VALLEY TROOP SUPPORT

 79.00 11/27/2013 111813 GIVING FRIDAY

 79.00FOX VALLEY TROOP SUPPORT Total

999000258 SANDRA ZUREK

 1,000.00 11/27/2013 130903W019-0001 FULL PAYMENT LIABILITY CLAIM

 1,000.00SANDRA ZUREK Total

999000259 COMMUNICATION ZONE

 90.00 11/27/2013 13-18245 REIMBURSE PERMIT 609 S KIRK RD

 90.00COMMUNICATION ZONE Total

999000261 SEALCOAT SOLUTIONS

 90.00 11/27/2013 13-17942 RFND @ 2540 E MAIN ST

 90.00SEALCOAT SOLUTIONS Total

999000262 GUADALUPE AND PAUL MUCHMORE

 13,475.50 11/27/2013 586-1-1 UB OVERPAYMENT

 13,475.50GUADALUPE AND PAUL MUCHMORE Total

999000263 THE SALVATION ARMY

 106.00 12/05/2013 112613 GIVING FRIDAY
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 106.00THE SALVATION ARMY Total

999000264 JAMIE SYMONS

 100.00 12/05/2013 120213 SHOP ST CHARLES OCT WINNER

 100.00JAMIE SYMONS Total

999000265 VICTOR KRAUSE

 1,000.00 12/05/2013 131023W008-0001 REIMBURSEMENT CAR DEDUCTIBLE

 1,000.00VICTOR KRAUSE Total

999000266 LOU LITTLE

 734.00 12/05/2013 112713 FOUR SEASON GRANT

 734.00LOU LITTLE Total

 1,383,305.88Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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